

HR0481

LRB099 12286 MST 35301 r

1

HOUSE RESOLUTION

2 WHEREAS, The members of the Illinois House of 3 Representatives wish to congratulate Joshua Keith Rudd on 4 having perfect attendance at Roxana Community Unit School 5 District #1 from kindergarten through the 12th grade; and

6 WHEREAS, Joshua Rudd played football and baseball all 4 7 years at Roxana Senior High School; and

8 WHEREAS, Joshua Rudd received the Outstanding Industrial 9 Technology Award for Machine Shop Technology and Mechanical 10 Drafting; and

11 WHEREAS, Joshua Rudd's parents are Charles and Sherri Rudd; 12 and

13 WHEREAS, Joshua Rudd plans on attending Southern Illinois 14 University at Carbondale and majoring in engineering and 15 architecture; therefore, be it

16 RESOLVED, BY THE HOUSE OF REPRESENTATIVES OF THE 17 NINETY-NINTH GENERAL ASSEMBLY OF THE STATE OF ILLINOIS, that we 18 congratulate Joshua Keith Rudd on having perfect attendance at 19 Roxana Community Unit School District #1 from kindergarten 20 through the 12th grade; and be it further HR0481 -2- LRB099 12286 MST 35301 r

1 RESOLVED, That a suitable copy of this resolution be 2 presented to Joshua Rudd as an expression of our esteem and 3 respect.